L24000346567

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| (Add | dress) | |
| (Add | dress) | |
| (City | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bus | siness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Doc | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | Filing Officer. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600431049046

CHARLEGER

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

| Stuart Ave Group | o, LLC | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| Please Debit FCA | 4000000003 For: 125 | |
| Thank you Seth N | Veeley | |
| Staf | | Art of Inc. File |
| | | Fictitious Name File |
| | | Trade/Service Mark |
| | | Merger File |
| | | Art. of Amend. File |
| | | RA Resignation |
| | | Dissolution / Withdrawal |
| | | Annual Report / Reinstatement |
| | | Cert. Copy |
| | | Photo Copy |
| | | Certificate of Good Standing |
| | | Certificate of Status |
| | | Certificate of Fictitious Name |
| | | Corp Record Search |
| 1. | | Officer Search |
| 4 | | Fictitious Search |
| Signature | | Fictitious Owner Search |
| o.gzu | | Vehicle Search |
| | | Driving Record |
| Requested by: | | UCC 1 or 3 File |
| Name | Date Time | UCC 11 Search |
| INGHIC | Date Time | UCC 11 Retrieval |
| Walk-In | Will Pick Up | Courier |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | w- +14 | 1 |

COVER LETTER

| | New Filing Sec Division of Co | | | | | | | |
|---------------|----------------------------------|---|-----------------|-------------|--|--|--------------------|----------------|
| SUBJECT | | Group, LLC | | | | | | |
| SOBJECT | | Nam | e of Limit | ed Liabili | ty Company | | _ | |
| The enclos | sed Articles of | Organization and f | fee(s) are | submitted | for filing. | | | |
| Please retu | urn all correspo | ondence concerning | g this matt | er to the f | ollowing: | | | |
| | Richard Stra | ացիո | | | | | | |
| | | | | Name of | Person | | | ן אַנער |
| | Straughn & | Turner, P.A. | | | | | : • | 2024 4.016 |
| | | | | Firm/Co | mpany | | | |
| | 255 Magnol | ia Avenue SW | | | | | | ₹: |
| | | | | Addr | ess | | | ا : |
| | Winter Have | en, FL 33880 | | | | | • | ‡ 7 |
| | RStraughn@s | straughnturner.com | | /State and | d Zip Code | | | |
| | 1 | E-mail address: (to | be used fo | or future a | nnual report notificati | on) | | |
| For further i | information co | ncerning this matte | r, please c | all: | | | | |
| | Richard Stra | ughn | 863 _at (_ | | 293-1184 | | | |
| | Nam | e of Person | | a Code | Daytime Telephon | e Number | _ | |
| Enclosed i | s a check for t | he following amour | nt. | | | | | |
| | | □\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St | g Fee & atus | Certifie | 5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed) | □\$160.0 Certificat Certified (additional | te of Stat Copy | tus & |
| | New F Divisio P.O. B | og Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314 | | , | Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee Ft. 3230 | issee et, Suite 810 | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| _ | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Stuart Ave Grou | p, LLC contain the words "Limited L | iability Company | [[C "or" [[C "] | |
| (:viust | contain the words. Enunced is | morney company, | thines of the y | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and str | eet address of the principal of | fice of the Limited | Liability Company is: | |
| <u>Pri</u> | Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: | | | |
| 212 E Stuart Av | it. | 212 E. Stuart Ave | | |
| | | | Lake Wales, FL 33853 | |
| Lake Wales, FL | 33853 Agent, Registered Office, 4 | Lake | t's Signature: | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comanother business entity with | 1 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration treet address of the registered | & Registered Agent. \(\) n.) | | 15 PAZVADO |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comanother business entity with | 1 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration | & Registered Agent. \(\) n.) | t's Signature: | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comanother business entity with | Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration area address of the registered Richard E. Straughn | & Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: | t's Signature: | 15 PM2VMPB4R7 EX |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comanother business entity with | 1 Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration treet address of the registered | & Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: Name | t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual o | 16 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Comanother business entity with | Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration treet address of the registered Richard E. Straughn 255 Magnolia Avenu | & Registered Agent. Yn.) agent are: Name | t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual o | 15 126214种的成分部 9: 67 |

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I

Richard Straughn

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member | Name and Address: | |
|---|--|------------------------------|
| "MGR" = Manager | | |
| MGR | John D. Alexander 212 E. Stuart Ave Lake Wales, FL 33853 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | | 207 |
| effective date is listed, the date must be site of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does no | te of filing: pecific and cannot be more than five business meet the applicable statutory filing requirements | s days prior to or 90 days : |
| ocument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | | 217 9: |
| | | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | chard Straughn | |
| This document is exec I am aware that any fa | nember or an authorized representative of a uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (se information submitted in a document to the ee felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | b), Florida Statutes. |
| Richard E. Stra | | |
| _ | Typed or printed name of signee | |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)